TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Commercial Finance Corporation		06/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interaction Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Townsend Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 550	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270446	DIALOGUE FOR BUSINESS RESULTS
Registration Number:	1936400	ESSENTIAL FACILITATION
Registration Number:	2386113	EXECUTIVE WISDOM
Registration Number:	1650982	FACILITATIVE LEADERSHIP
Registration Number:	2270447	THE COACHING EDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-742-4200 Email: trademark@riw.com Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esq. Ruberto, Israel & Weiner PC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 100 North Washington Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02114-2128

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0775

900135631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6181-39		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends, Esq.		
Signature:	/stacey c. friends/		
Date:	06/05/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release - Trademark Security Agreement (00065550)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0776

RELEASE

In consideration of the payment of all indebtedness and amounts secured by that certain Trademark Security Agreement made as of December 14, 2001, by and between American Commercial Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 433 South Main Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110 (the "Bank"), and Interaction Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 600 Townsend Street, Suite 550, San Francisco, California 94103 (the "Borrower"), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2002 in Reel 2437, Frame 0257 of the Trademark Assignment Records, the Bank hereby releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement, including the security interest and conditional assignment created and existing thereunder on the property described in and covered thereby, and reassigns to the Borrower any right, title and interest of the Bank in and to the "Collateral" described therein, including the right to recover for past infringement of any of the Collateral and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Collateral is used and which is symbolized by any of the Collateral.

Reference is made to the above-described Trademark Security Agreement and the recordation thereof for all purposes in connection herewith.

Executed this 1st day of June, 2009.

AMERICAN-GOMMERCIAL FINANCE

CORPORATION

Richard Mount, President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

Hartford, ss.: West Hartford

On this 15th day of June, 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard Mount, proved to me through satisfactory documentation which was personal knowledge of the signer to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President of American Commercial Finance Corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10 31 201.

{00064582.DOC/1}

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0777